
c)Consider the applications of the Cendidates ust tak ecisionthcreoforsuch other déeisiohs: 
ds idesired by the Vice Chancellor rekting to the admission and vourse work lori HD 

y recommendations and reports of tlhe Dctord Committee will be forwarded to thej 
heentary: Finculty ('ouncil lor Post-graduate Sadies concemed for keeping records and also, 
lor invard ransmission tu the Registra loreoikeraton efthe 4ppopriate Bourd of Researdlh 
Studies. 

Resgarch 4dvisory Conmittee & Is C'ompositivn U. Reg. 8 (Doct.) B. 
D There shall be a 3-Member Researeh Adtior ('ommitee for cach Ph.D. Scholar. lhe members of the Reseurch Advisory ('ommilee hll be a) the Research Supervisor (or Co-Supers isor. in ctses where ihe Rescarch Supervisor is np avajlable) of the scholar, who shall be the Convenor of, this Gommittee: h) the llead of the Department concerncd: Proyided that in cases wherc the Head of the Deprtment concerned is the Research Supervis¢r oneisenior regular laculty member in the departnent is to he nominated by the Chairman, Board of Rescarch Studies concerned in consultation with the Supervisor as. the member of jc Rescarch Advisory Committee: and c) an expert from department concerned or allied relevant departunentts) of the University ld he nomjnated by the Chairman, Board ol Rescarch Studies concerned rom the panel of thrge members submitted by the Research Supervisor in consultation with the Head of ke Denartment. 

Poters. & Duties aof the Research 4dvory Con itce 2) This gommittee shall have the folloxing responsibili�ies: i) To reyiew the r�search proposal and propose and linalize the topie of research i) To guide the research scholar to deyelop the study design and methodology of researchjat idertify the course(s) that he/she may have to do i) To periodically review and assist in the progress ofthe research work of the research sçhplar, 3) A research scholar shall appear beture Rescarc: \iv isory Comniltee once in sis (6) montl to make a presentation of' the progress ofhis her work lorevaluation and further guidunce. This six-nonthly report shall be submitlud by the Research Advisory Committee to the Boar! Resçarch $tudies with a copy to he research scholur. In c·se the progress of the research scholar is unsatisfactory. the Research Advisory CommHe! shall record the reasons for the same und suggest corective measures. 1f the research s¢hblr fails to: implemcnt these correetive measu, the Rescarch Advisory ('ommitlee n recomnnend to the Faculty C'ouneil tor Pi Stticies concerned through the Board of Researdh 
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IProgranme in the subject concerned. 

Studies with specific reasons for can�cllation o the registration of the research schular. 



Temwe of the Researeh Advisory C'omnittee: 
4) The Research Advisory Committcc once constitutcd will continue lo function till completion 

of the Ph.D. Programme and its lernure vould nornalls be coterminous with the tenure of the 

individual Ph.D. scholar's rescarch work. 

Research Supervisor(o-Superrisor and thir Llgrizit 
U. Reg. 9 (Doct.) 
l) Any Permancn/Regular laculty members Ivorking as Professor/Associate Professor of th¢ 

University/affiliated college witlh PG (concerned subject) with a Ph.D., and at least fi¢ 

research publications in peer-tCviewed or refereed journals: and Permancnt faculty membur 

wOrking as Assislant Professors in the Uibersitv. afliliuted college with PG (concern4d 

subject) with a Ph.D. and at least threc reseurch pubiications in pecr-reviewed or refereed 

JOurnals may be recognizcd as a Research Supervisor in the iniversity where the 1acuily 

member is cmployed or in its atliliated çollege with PG (Concerned subject). Such recogniztd 

research supervisors cannot supervise reseurch scholars in oher institutions, where they c 

only act as co-supervisors. Ph.D. awarded by a universily under the supervision of a lacukD 

Imember who is not an emplovee of the Universit, or ils affiliated college with PG (con�erngd 

subject)/Post-Graduate Colleges/Institules would be in violaion of thes Regulations. 

For Ph.D. scholars working in Central Government/State Governnment Research Institutios 

whdse degrecs are given by the University. the scientis1s in such research institutions who aje 

equivalent to Professor/AsSociate Professori Assistant Professor can be recognized s 

súpervi_ors if they fulfill the above requirennents. 

Provided that in arcas/disciplines where there is no o only a limited nunber of rcfereçd 

jourbals, the Board of Research Studjes concerned may reiax the above condition fh 

recognition of' a person as Research Supervisor with reasons recorded in writing. 

Co-^upçrvisors from within the same deparment or other departments ot the sume institutidn 

or othc institutions may be permitted wilh the approval of the Board of Research 

Studics/Competent authority. 

Adjunct Faculty nmembcrs shall not act as Resecarch Supervisors and can only act às c-) 

supervisors. 

2) ln case of interdisciplinary/multidísciplinary rescarh work. if required. a Co-Supervisor 

from outside the Departmcn/School/Ccntreilolleye liniversity may be appointed with tlhe 

approval of the Board of Research StudiesCompetent authoria,. 

3) An eligible Professor/ Associate iProlessor Assistant Prolessor or Scientists'Scientifie! 

Olicers holding equivalcnt positions can guide up to eight (8) six (6)/ four (4) Ph.D. scholars. 

respectively, at any given time. 
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Resolutions ofthe 2d Joint Nleeting (2023. 0hteiaculty (ouncils tor P.G. Studies in Science 

& Arts, Commerce. law cte. held at 2.30 p.m. on April. . 2024 at Nadan1bini Ganguly Seminar 

Hall. 

. -cil:id 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

2. 

3. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 

21. 

24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 

30. 

Prof (Goutam Chandra, Vice Chancellor 

Prof Ashis Kunar Punigrahi, Pro-Vice (Chanceilor 

32. 

Prof Pradip Kr. Chattopadhyay. Dean Art s) 
Prof Sunil Kartornna. Dean (Sciene 

ProfArindan1 Das 

34. 

Prof Chiralekha Mchera 

35. 

Dr Arnab Kumur Sinha 

20. Prof' Soumyanandu Dinda 

36. 

Dr Neeraj Sharna 

37. 

Dr Sunil Kumar Das 
DrArindan1 Roy 

Prof Sumita Batabyal 

22. Prof. Moloy Rakshit 

Dr Anana Kumar Biswas 

23. Prof Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari 

40. 

Dr Mir Abdul Soliquc 
Dr Som Sankar Sen 

Dr Khagendranath Chattopadhyay 
ProfAngshuman Kar 
Pro> Tuhin Kumar Samanta 

Prof' Rupa 
Prof Partha Sarkar 

Prof Santosh Kumar Pal 
28. Prof Mridula Bhattacharyya 

Prof Ramen Kr. Sar 

29. Prof Rajat Bhattacharyya 

Dr Debdas Rakshit 

31. Prof Harihar Bhattacharyya 

Dr Arindam Laha 

Prof Rabindranath Bhattacharyya 
33. Dr Saswati Gangoapdhyay 

Dr Anirban Banerjee 

Dr Pravat Kumar Kuri 

Prof Dhruba Acharya 

Dr Sumanta Bhattacharyya 
(Inchargc. Central Library) 
Prof. Rajib Bandopadhyay 
Prof. T. K. Maiti 

38. Prof. Soumen Bhattacharjee 
39. Prof. Abhijit Bandyopadhyay 

Dr. Rajarshi Ghosh 
41. Prof. Debasis Das 

42.Prof. Pabitra Chattopadhyay 
43. Prof. Bholanath Mandal 
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Gupta 



nake Pport 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52 

Prof. Sumanta Bhattacharya 

Prof. Bidyut Saha 

53. 
54. 

Prof. Arijit Ghoshal 

55. 
56. 

Prof. Mantu Saha 

57. 

Prof. Swati Mukhopadhyay 

Prof. Shyamal Kumar Hui 

Prof. Asoke Kumar Bhunia 

59. 
60. 
61. 

Prof. Giyasuddin Siddique 

62, 

Prof. Biswaranjan Mistri 

58. Prof. Partha Mitra 

63. 

Prof. Gopa Samanta 

66. 

Prof. Namita Chakma 

67. 

Prof. Narayan Chandra Jana 

Prof. Sanat Kumar Guchhait 

(68. 
69. 

71 

Prof. Atis Chandra Mandal 

64. 
65. Prof. Srimanta Gupta 

72 

Prof. Sourangshu Mukhopadhyay 

Prof. Pabitra Kumar 
Chakrabarti 

| Prof. Sanjoy Mukherjee 
Prof. Abhigyan Dutta 
Prof. Tanmoy Banerjee 

73. 

Prof. Naba Kumar Mondal 

Prof. Sanjoy Podder 

70.PrÙf. Abhijit Mazumdar 

Prof. Koushik Ghosh 
Prof. Soumendrnath Chatterjee 

Prof. Anandamay Barik 

Prof. Anupam Basu 

Prof. Niladri Hazra 

Prof. Abhoy Chand Mondal 

74. or. Santanu Pailan 
Item No.: 01 

lo consider the draft Regulations relating to Doctoral (Ph.D.) Degrees [Based on University 

Grabts Commission (Minimum Standards ad Procedures for Award of Ph.D. Deurce) 

Regulations, 2022| in Annexure-A: 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
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Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 
Website: http://ww.buruniv.ac.in 

Regulations reluting to Doctoral (Ph.D.) Degrees 

/Bused on Universiny Grts Commixsion hnim»: Ntundurds und Procedures for Awird of 

Ph.D. Degreey Reiatos 2022/ 
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